Agency Mission Program and Project List (AMPL) Agency Program Management Council (APMC) Decision Memorandum

Summary:

The Agency Mission Program and Project List (AMPL) is presented to the APMC on an annual basis and approved by the NASA Associate Administrator (AA)/Chair. The AMPL is the official list of the Agency programs and projects. The AMPL includes the Mission Directorate's list of programs and projects derived from the Meta Data Manager (MdM) data base, considered the configuration-managed source of the data. The MdM data can be dynamic throughout the year, therefore, the AMPL is an annual snapshot of key attributes derived from the MdM. The AMPL was circulated and coordinated with the Mission Directorates and Centers, as is done annually in preparation for the APMC. The AMPL is primarily used for the purpose to obtain NASA AA/Chair approval on project categorization and governing bodies, and contains additional information to understand the context of key aspects of the programs and projects such as the names of the Program and Project Managers, Mission Directorate, project categorization, governing council, etc. The list is presented to the APMC on an annual basis to ensure agreement and obtain NASA AA/Chair approval.

The FY19 AMPL is being presented to the APMC for verification of categorization and governing bodies and approval by the NASA Associate Administrator/Chair.

Attachment: AMPL

Decision:

The NASA Associate Administrator/Chair approves the FY19 AMPL.

Approval:

(b) (6)

15/16/18

Associate Administrator

APMC Chair

This document is made available through the declassification efforts and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:

The Black Vault



The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com